

**SCHEDULE 200
VARIOUS MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES**

APPLICABILITY

This schedule sets forth the provisions for various charges throughout these rules and regulations. The name and amount of the charges are listed below. The rules or rate schedules to which each charge applies are in parenthesis.

I. <u>Customer Deposit Interest Rate (Rule 4)</u>	4.5%	(R)
II. <u>Reconnection Charge (Rule 5)</u>		
a. Standard, 8 a.m. and 5 p.m., Monday through Friday, excluding holidays	\$32.00	
b. After Hours between 5 p.m. and 9 p.m., Monday through Friday	\$50.00	
c. Same Business Day or on a Saturday, Sunday, or holidays	\$100.00	
III. <u>Deposit for Meter Test - (Rule 8)</u>	\$50.00	
IV. <u>Field Visit Charge- (Rule 5)</u>	\$20.00	
V. <u>Late Payment Charge – (Rule 5)</u>	2.4%	(I)
VI. <u>Returned Payment Fee - (Rule 6)</u>	\$25.00	
VI. <u>Modifying an Existing Service Line – (Rule 9)</u>		
a. Time of Construction Crew		
• An Individual Employee	\$70.00 per hour	
• Construction Crew	up to \$220.00 per hour	
b. Cost of Materials required to open and close service connection trench, including asphalt replacement, if any.		